(Indodax), as reported in the electronic media Republika on June 13, 2023.17 Polda Metro Jaya 
uncovered fraud case Crypto Investing who profited from the company name of PT. Indodax 
Indonesian national. As a result of the fraud, PT. Indodax admitted to experiencing immaterial 
losses. In addition, the victims had to lose up to Rp. 625,000,000.00 (six hundred and twenty-
five million rupiah). In this case, the police have arrested and designated two people as fraud 
suspects. From the two examples of cases abroad and one case that occurred domestically, of 
course, the aspect of legal protection for members needs to be regulated in Bappebti regulations